Louisiana Secretary of State
Notary Exam Statistics

Exam Date
06/11/2022
05/28/2022
02/19/2022
01/29/2022
10/23/2021
09/25/2021
03/27/2021
03/13/2021
02/27/2021
10/17/2020
10/10/2020
09/19/2020
09/12/2020
08/29/2020
06/06/2020
03/07/2020
12/07/2019
10/19/2019
07/20/2019
04/06/2019
12/15/2018
10/06/2018
06/02/2018
12/02/2017
06/03/2017
12/03/2016
06/04/2016
12/05/2015
06/06/2015
12/06/2014
06/07/2014
12/07/2013
06/01/2013

Passed
18
97
29
88
86

125
13
19
54
22

14
25
23

32
76
68
87
55
135
67
119
151
111
154
153
110
115
123
60
88
71

Taken

94
574
149
544
463
526

56
326
284
123

83
114
116

167
424
326
463
287
661
320
662
736
651
740
747
787
575
608
590
599
561

Percentage

19%
17%
19%
16%
19%
24%
23%

6%
19%
18%

17%
22%
20%

19%
18%
21%
19%
19%
20%
21%
18%
21%
17%
21%
20%
14%
20%
20%
10%
15%
13%

Multiple
Choice
Passed

16
141
181
208
147
225

57

Multiple
Choice
Taken

600
411
427
388
473
378

Multiple
Choice

100%

83%
64%
24%
44%
49%
38%
48%
15%

Critical

Knowledge
Percentage Passed

18
97
29
88
86
125
10
19
54
22

14
25
23

32
76
68
87
55
135
67
119
150
111
149
137
135
110
146
58
74
115

Critical
Knowledge

Taken
94
574
149
544
463
526
53
326
284
123

83
114
116

167
424
326
463
287
661
320
662
735
651
734
722
764
549
512
453
430
377

Critical
Knowledge
Percentage

19%
17%
19%
16%
19%
24%
19%

6%
19%
18%

17%
22%
20%

19%
18%
21%
19%
19%
20%
21%
18%
20%
17%
20%
19%
18%
20%
29%
13%
17%
31%

Research

Passed

Research

Taken

Research
Percentage Passed

168
55
95
94

Scenario

Scenario

Taken

572
538
536
529

Scenario
Percentage

29%
10%
18%
18%
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Louisiana Secretary of State
Notary Exam Statistics

Multiple Multiple Multiple Critical Critical Critical

Choice Choice Choice Knowledge  Knowledge Knowledge Research  Research Research Scenario  Scenario Scenario
Exam Date Passed Taken Percentage Passed Taken Percentage Passed Taken Percentage Passed Taken Percentage Passed Taken Percentage
12/01/2012 127 709 18% 157 416 38% 217 445 49% 131 673 19%
06/02/2012 169 694 24% 169 384 44% 337 489 69% 199 692 29%
12/03/2011 40 647 6% 166 365 45% 173 349 50% 41 641 6%
06/04/2011 47 577 8% 162 330 49% 134 276 49% 47 570 8%
12/04/2010 14 602 2% 221 430 51% 281 386 73% 13 595 2%
07/10/2010 5 93 5% 31 81 38% 52 67 78% 5 90 6%
06/05/2010 22 359 6% 142 282 50% 216 272 79% 22 349 6%
01/23/2010 9 141 6% 29 119 24% 73 97 75% 9 139 6%
12/05/2009 20 397 5% 145 315 46% 170 269 63% 21 391 5%
06/06/2009 40 514 8%
12/06/2008 59 582 10%
06/07/2008 133 560 24%
12/01/2007 81 483 17%
06/02/2007 120 485 25%
12/02/2006 46 401 11%
06/12/2006 39 280 14%
03/13/2006 24 146 16%
12/12/2005 33 215 15%
09/12/2005 19 144 13%
06/13/2005 21 235 9%
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